## Town of Thompson's Station Board of Mayor and Aldermen Remote Meeting Agenda April 13, 2021

**Meeting Called To Order** 

### **Consent Agenda:**

A. Approval To Conduct This Meeting By Electronic Means Which Is Necessary To Protect The Public Health, Safety, And Welfare Of Tennesseans In Light Of The COVID-19 Outbreak (Pursuant To Executive Order No. 78).

Documents:

ITEM A - BOMA INTRODUCTION STATEMENT FOR MAR 2021.PDF

B. Consideration Of The Minutes Of The March 9, 2021 Regular Meeting.

Documents:

ITEM B - BOMA MINUTES MARCH\_9\_2021.PDF

C. Bond Action Forms-Bridgemore Village Section 6-A & 6-B.

Documents:

ITEM C - BOND ACTION FORM-BRIDGEMORE 6A.PDF ITEM C - BOND ACTION FORM-BRIDGEMORE 6B.PDF

D. Resolution 2021-007 Bee City USA.

Documents:

ITEM D - RESOLUTION 2021-007 BEE CITY USA.PDF

**Announcements/Agenda Request:** 

**Public Comments:** 

Any citizen desiring to make a comment can submit their written comments to the Town Clerk which will be included in the meeting minutes for public perusal. Email your comments to Town Hall at INFO@THOMPSONS-STATION.COM with April BOMA Public Comments as the Subject Line. Contact the Town Clerk with any questions at (615) 794-4333 ext. 1.

### **Unfinished Business:**

1. Approval Of Public Hearing And Second Reading Of Ordinance 2021-004: To Amend, By Clean Up And Clarification, Certain Provisions Of The Land Development Ordinance.

Documents:

ITEM 1 - ORDINANCE 2021-004 LDO CLEAN UP TEXT AMEND 1-26-21.PDF

2. Approval Of Second Reading Of Ordinance 2021-006: An Ordinance Of The Town Of Thompson's Station, Tennessee To Amend Title 8, Chapter 1 Of The Thompson's Station Municipal Code Regarding Beer.

Documents:

ITEM 2 - ORDINANCE 2021-006 BEER TO AMEND TITLE 8 CHAPTER 1 OF THE TOWN OF THOMPSONS STATION MUNICIPAL CODE BEER-V-2.PDF

#### **New Business:**

3. Approval Of First Reading Of Ordinance 2021-007: An Ordinance To Amend Title 18 Of The Town Of Thompson's Station, Tennessee Municipal Code As To The Prescribed Chapters And Requirements Of Training Related To Board Of Mayor And Alderman And The Utility Board Of The Town Of Thompson's Station.

Documents:

ITEM 3 - ORDINANCE NO. 2021-007 TO AMEND TITLE 18 RE CHAPTERS AND TRAINING.PDF

4. Approval Of Reservation Of Wastewater Capacity Agreement With The Town Of Thompson's Station-1536 Thompson's Station Road, West:

Documents:

ITEM 4 - RESERVATION AGREEMENT 1536 THOMPSONS STATION RD W- CLIFF RELIFORD 4.1.21.PDF

5. Approval Of Reservation Of Wastewater Capacity Agreement With The Town Of Thompson's Station-2626 Pantall Road:

Documents:

ITEM 5 - RESERVATION WW CAPACITY AGREEMENT 2626 PANTALL ROAD- CLIFF AND PAMELA RELIFORD 4.1.21.PDF

6. Approval Of Reservation Of Wastewater Capacity Agreement With The Town Of Thompson's Station-4339 Columbia Pike:

Documents:

ITEM 6 - RESERVATION WW CAPACITY AGREEMENT FOR 4339 COLUMBIA PIKE WITH DEVELOPER AND TS - GROVE PARK - 4.5.21.PDF

7. Approval Of First Reading Of Ordinance 2021-008: An Ordinance Of The Town Of Thompson's Station, Tennessee To Amend Title 15, Chapter 2 Of The Thompson's Station's Municipal Code Regarding Alteration Of Speed Limits.

Documents:

## CODE.PDF

# Adjourn

# **Information Only:**

Documents:

APRIL 2021 BOMA FINANCE REPORT.PDF
THOMPSONS\_STATION\_PROJECT\_STATUS\_APR2021.PDF

This meeting will be held remotely due to the Public Health Emergency related to

COVID-19 & will be live-streamed via our website at www.thompsons-station.com